
CLACKAMAS COUNTY EMPLOYEES’ ASSOCIATION 
2025 EXECUTIVE BOARD 

 
 
NAME DEPARTMENT LOCATION or EMAIL PHONE 
 
Officers: 
Alex Gonzalez, Interim President TS Eapresident@ccea.us  503-722-6697 
Cari Vandecoevering,InterimVPresident H3S Social Services Eavicepresident@ccea.us 503-655-8875 
Scott Vandecoevering, Treasurer H3S CFCC EATreasurer@ccea.us 971-280-0056 
Sara Zachary, Secretary H3S Community Development EASecretary@ccea.us 503-650-5670 
 
Communications Coordinator: 
Marco Enciso H3S Public Health EAcommunications@ccea.us 5356 
 
Service Representative: 
Don Miller  dmiller@ccea.us  503-539-8579 
 
Negotiating Committee Full Time/Regular: 
Alex Gonzalez TS Computer Support 503-722-6697 
Patrick Ramirez TS Electronic Services Electronic Services 8409 
Cari Vandecoevering H3S Social Services PSB 503-655-8875 
 
Negotiating Committee Housing Authority: 
Cynthia Boettcher Housing Authority Housing Authority 503-650-3144 
Josh Teigan Housing Authority Housing Authority 503-650-3143 
 
Grievance Committee: 
Mojdeh Bahar County Clerk/Records Mgmt.  8720 
Dan Eckerson Library Support Services Red Soils 4884 
Graham Hill HACC GHill@clackamas.us 503-679-5895 
Steve Kelly H3S Community Development PSB 971-284-9949 
Maria Magallon PGA PSB 503-655-8291 
Patrick Ramirez TS Electronic Services Electronic Services 8409 
 
Benefit Review Committee 
Alex Gonzalez TS Computer Support 503-722-6697 
John Lee District Attorney District Attorney 503-650-3065 
 
Representatives: 
Jim Austin Tourism JAustin@clackamas.us  
Mojdeh Bahar Record’s Management Red Soils 8720 
Dylan Benson District Attorney Courthouse 971-804-0286 
Joe Benson H3S Health Centers jbenson@clackamas.us 503-723-4936 
Gina Buckel DTD Economic Development DSB 503-894-4939 
Susie Christensen H3S Resolution Services PSB 503-423-7152 
Roxanne Cloutier H3S Social Services rcloutier@clackamas.us  971-202-6702 
Vacant H3S Housing & Comm Dev Rep for Juvenile 971-930-3317 
Calley Dean Housing Authority CDean@clackamas.us  
Dan Eckerson Library Support Services BCS Library Network 4884 
John Evans Business & Community Svcs NCPRD 8030 
Mark Fields H3S Behavioral Health Clackamas Health Center 503-655-8585 
Vacant County Clerk/Recording Div Red Soils  
Benjamin Gernert  H3S Social Services  bgernert@clackamas.us 503-650-5703  
Karen Hedden H3S Health Centers Sandy Clinic 6934 
Graham Hill Housing Authority GHill@clackamas.us  
Heather Hoffmann Gladstone Library HHoffman@Clackamas.us   
Steve Kelly H3S Community Development PSB 971.284.9949 
Daniel Kubes Facilities Red Soils 6433 
Maria Magallon PGA mariamag@clackamas.us 503-679-0163 
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Veronica Martinez Community Corrections Corrections Residential Center 6008 
Devlin Moeller Community Corrections Jail 6004 
Michelle Paresi Housing Authority Housing Authority 3136 
Donna Patlan Community Corrections Corrections Residential Center 8263 
Leah Priest H3S Health Centers Sunnyside  
Patrick Ramirez TS Electronic Services  8409 
Stephanie Speidel H3S Health Centers School Based Health Center  
Michael Taggart NCPRD Aquatic Park 503-794-8017 
Cari Vandecoevering H3S Social Services PSB 503-655-8875 
Doug Vanzant H3S CFCC CFCC - Willamette Building 8716 
Karen Webb H3S Public Health kwebb@clackamas.us 503-679-9111 
Mike Woolman H3S Community Development PSB  
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